
Permanent pavement repairs to damage due to October 29, 2017 Storm event $514,067.55Amount:

Awarded To: PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.
3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD
BELMONT, NH 03220

LOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: July 12, 2018, 2:00 PM
SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

October 12, 2018COMPLETION DATE:

DISTRICT 1 (ER FED AID)

X-A004(766) FED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 41871

PETER.E.STAMNAS

ABC Bid Data

X-A004(766) 

41871

DISTRICT 1 (ER FED AID)

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.

3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD, BELMONT NH 03220
$514,067.55 A

J HUTCHINS INC
88 ROGERS LANE, RICHMOND VT 05477

$622,245.26 B
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.
3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD

BELMONT, NH 03220

J HUTCHINS INC
88 ROGERS LANE

RICHMOND, VT 05477

Description

Items

202.7 LFREMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL $1,680.00$420.00 $6.00 $840.00 $12.00140.00 $3.00

203.1 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION $2,700.00$3,750.00 $95.00 $7,125.00 $36.0075.00 $50.00

203.55542
 

U
 

GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 
3 

$2,000.00
 

$1,016.36
 

$1,300.00
 

$1,300.00
 

$2,000.00
 

1.00
 

$1,016.36
 

206.19 CYCOMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY $375.00$240.50 $31.00 $155.00 $75.005.00 $48.10

214. UFINE GRADING $3,000.00$10,000.00 $11,500.00 $11,500.00 $3,000.001.00 $10,000.00

304.31 CYCRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHIMMING $3,500.00$2,500.00 $85.00 $1,700.00 $175.0020.00 $125.00

304.32 TONCRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING $8,320.00$10,400.00 $95.00 $9,880.00 $80.00104.00 $100.00

304.35 CYCRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES $800.00$1,500.00 $70.00 $700.00 $80.0010.00 $150.00

403.11 TONHOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD $150,150.00$245,700.00 $127.00 $173,355.00 $110.001,365.00 $180.00

403.6 LFPAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE $5,596.76$10,763.00 $0.75 $8,072.25 $0.5210,763.00 $1.00

410.22 GALASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT $8,677.50$5,785.00 $4.50 $5,206.50 $7.501,157.00 $5.00

417. SYCOLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES $50,550.00$63,928.90 $8.50 $28,645.00 $15.003,370.00 $18.97

559.41 LFASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F) $8,400.00$7,980.00 $100.00 $8,400.00 $100.0084.00 $95.00

565.72 UBRIDGE APPROACH RAIL F (2-BAR) $22,430.00$2,795.10 $23,500.00 $23,500.00 $22,430.001.00 $2,795.10

585.3 CYSTONE FILL, CLASS C $1,125.00$288.85 $110.00 $550.00 $225.005.00 $57.77

593.421 SYGEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.2, NON-WOVEN $750.00$244.50 $10.00 $150.00 $50.0015.00 $16.30

603.34115 EA15" STEEL END SECTIONS $1,000.00$130.00 $900.00 $900.00 $1,000.001.00 $130.00

603.40015 LF15" PIPE FOR SLOPE DRAINAGE $1,600.00$160.00 $125.00 $1,000.00 $200.008.00 $20.00

604.0007 EAPOLYETHYLENE LINER $250.00$161.63 $120.00 $120.00 $250.001.00 $161.63

604.242 UDROP INLETS TYPE D-B $2,250.00$2,170.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $2,250.001.00 $2,170.00

606.1254
 

U
 

BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) 
(STEEL POST) 

$2,750.00
 

$4,000.00
 

$2,850.00
 

$2,850.00
 

$2,750.00
 

1.00
 

$4,000.00
 

606.18001
 

LF
 

31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK 
(STEEL POST) 

$2,720.00
 

$1,410.40
 

$38.00
 

$3,040.00
 

$34.00
 

80.00
 

$17.63
 

609.01 LFSTRAIGHT GRANITE CURB $5,200.00$1,196.00 $90.00 $3,600.00 $130.0040.00 $29.90

615.034 URELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C $3,000.00$3,438.00 $500.00 $6,000.00 $250.0012.00 $286.50

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $1,550.00$1,550.00 $1.00 $1,550.00 $1.001,550.00 $1.00

618.7 HRFLAGGERS $27,300.00$23,400.00 $38.00 $29,640.00 $35.00780.00 $30.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC $100,000.00$60,000.00 $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $100,000.001.00 $60,000.00

621.2 EARETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR $35.00$22.75 $12.00 $60.00 $7.005.00 $4.55

621.31 EASINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST $1,200.00$877.60 $70.00 $1,400.00 $60.0020.00 $43.88
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.
3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD

BELMONT, NH 03220

J HUTCHINS INC
88 ROGERS LANE

RICHMOND, VT 05477

Description

628.2 LFSAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT $364.00$728.00 $3.00 $1,092.00 $1.00364.00 $2.00

632.0104 LFRETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE $8,472.00$5,083.20 $0.80 $9,036.80 $0.7511,296.00 $0.45

692. UMOBILIZATION $174,000.00$150,000.00 $95,000.00 $95,000.00 $174,000.001.00 $150,000.00

699.
 

$
 

MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

$8,500.00
 

$8,500.00
 

$1.00
 

$8,500.00
 

$1.00
 

8,500.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $2,000.00$2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00 $1.002,000.00 $1.00

1010.2 $ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT $10,000.00$10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.0010,000.00 $1.00

$642,139.79  $514,067.55  $622,245.26Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $642,139.79  $514,067.55  $622,245.26
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PS&E Comparison

X-A004(766) 

41871

DISTRICT 1 (ER FED AID)

A-PS&E 
DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

202.7 REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL LF 140.00 $840.00 $3.00 $420.00 $420.00$6.00

203.1 COMMON EXCAVATION CY 75.00 $7,125.00 $50.00 $3,750.00 $3,375.00$95.00

203.55542
 

GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM 
ALTERNATE, TL 
3 

U
 

1.00
 

$1,300.00
 

$1,016.36
 

$1,016.36
 

$283.64
 

$1,300.00
 

206.19 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION 
EXPLORATORY CY 5.00 $155.00 $48.10 $240.50 ($85.50)$31.00

214. FINE GRADING U 1.00 $11,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $1,500.00$11,500.00

304.31 CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHIMMING CY 20.00 $1,700.00 $125.00 $2,500.00 ($800.00)$85.00

304.32 CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER 
LEVELING TON 104.00 $9,880.00 $100.00 $10,400.00 ($520.00)$95.00

304.35 CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES CY 10.00 $700.00 $150.00 $1,500.00 ($800.00)$70.00

403.11 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE 
METHOD TON 1,365.00 $173,355.00 $180.00 $245,700.00 ($72,345.00)$127.00

403.6 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE LF 10,763.00 $8,072.25 $1.00 $10,763.00 ($2,690.75)$0.75

410.22 ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT GAL 1,157.00 $5,206.50 $5.00 $5,785.00 ($578.50)$4.50

417. COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES SY 3,370.00 $28,645.00 $18.97 $63,928.90 ($35,283.90)$8.50

559.41 ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F) LF 84.00 $8,400.00 $95.00 $7,980.00 $420.00$100.00

565.72 BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL F (2-BAR) U 1.00 $23,500.00 $2,795.10 $2,795.10 $20,704.90$23,500.00
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585.3 STONE FILL, CLASS C CY 5.00 $550.00 $57.77 $288.85 $261.15$110.00

593.421 GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.2, NON-
WOVEN SY 15.00 $150.00 $16.30 $244.50 ($94.50)$10.00

603.34115 15" STEEL END SECTIONS EA 1.00 $900.00 $130.00 $130.00 $770.00$900.00

603.40015 15" PIPE FOR SLOPE DRAINAGE LF 8.00 $1,000.00 $20.00 $160.00 $840.00$125.00

604.0007 POLYETHYLENE LINER EA 1.00 $120.00 $161.63 $161.63 ($41.63)$120.00

604.242 DROP INLETS TYPE D-B U 1.00 $2,200.00 $2,170.00 $2,170.00 $30.00$2,200.00

606.1254
 

BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE 
EAGRT, TL 3) 
(STEEL POST) 

U
 

1.00
 

$2,850.00
 

$4,000.00
 

$4,000.00
 

($1,150.00)
 

$2,850.00
 

606.18001
 

31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET 
BLOCK 
(STEEL POST) 

LF
 

80.00
 

$3,040.00
 

$17.63
 

$1,410.40
 

$1,629.60
 

$38.00
 

609.01 STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB LF 40.00 $3,600.00 $29.90 $1,196.00 $2,404.00$90.00

615.034 RELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C U 12.00 $6,000.00 $286.50 $3,438.00 $2,562.00$500.00

618.61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $ 1,550.00 $1,550.00 $1.00 $1,550.00 $0.00$1.00

618.7 FLAGGERS HR 780.00 $29,640.00 $30.00 $23,400.00 $6,240.00$38.00

619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC U 1.00 $55,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 ($5,000.00)$55,000.00

621.2 RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL 
DELINEATOR EA 5.00 $60.00 $4.55 $22.75 $37.25$12.00

621.31 SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST EA 20.00 $1,400.00 $43.88 $877.60 $522.40$70.00

628.2 SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT LF 364.00 $1,092.00 $2.00 $728.00 $364.00$3.00

632.0104 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" 
LINE LF 11,296.00 $9,036.80 $0.45 $5,083.20 $3,953.60$0.80

692. MOBILIZATION U 1.00 $95,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 ($55,000.00)$95,000.00

699.
 

MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

$
 

8,500.00
 

$8,500.00
 

$1.00
 

$8,500.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00 $0.00$1.00

1010.2 ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT $ 10,000.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $0.00$1.00

Total: $514,067.55 $642,139.79 ($128,072.24)
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